HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Pate	ent and	Traden	nark Off	ce
Attorney	Dock	et 4!	546-8	5

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102900888 Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissions 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thermo Nicolet Corporation Name: Thermo Electron Scientific Instruments Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 5225 Verona Road City: Madison State/Country: WI Zip: 53711 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement Change of Name [x]Other Execution Date: February 26, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) See Attached List A. Patent Application No.(s) SN.: Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 9 Name: Roger S. Thompson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$360.00 Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane Enclosed Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2412 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger S. Thompson Name of Person Signing December 8, 2004 Date Reg. No. 29,594

36/13/2004 ENRIKE

00000066 60380 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

360.00 DP i Filovei

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0291

Sec. 180.1006

State of Wisconsin Wia Stag3 FEB 28 FOORPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

Thermo Nicolet Corporation

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the urticles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows: RESOLVED, THAT Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be Thermo Electron Scientifico Instruments Corporation.

MAR - 3 2003

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

FILING FEE - \$40.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on following pages.

DFI/CORP/4(R09/01) Use of this form is voluntary.

1 of 3

B. Amendment(s) adopted on February 18, 2003					
(Indicate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.)					
() In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors) OR					
(×) In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders) OR					
() In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before issuance of shares)					
C. Executed on February 21s, 2003 Platty (Signature)	STATE OF WISCONSIN				
Title: () President () Secretary or other officer title Asst. Secretary Robert V. Aghababian	FILED .				
(Printed name)	MAR - 3 2003				
This document was drafted by Not drafted in Wisconsin (Name the individual who drafted the document)	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS				

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats, for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$40.00 payable to the department. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3rd Floor, Madison WI, 53703). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than that for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TTY.

DFI/CORP/4((R09/01)

2 of 3

WHOLE - CHARGE CARS C'T System Coules

		and the same and t	T-100 - 100
1	6,038,022	Coupling device for integrating and interfacing accessory modules with spectrometers for spectroscopic analysis	4546-25
2	5,864,139	Confocal microspectrometer system	4546-3
3	5,581,085	Infrared microspectrometer accessory	4546-8
4	5,093,580	ATR objective and method for sample analyzation using an ATR crystal	4546-7CIP
5	5,051,602	Optical system and method for sample analyzation	4546-7DIV
6	5,019,715	Optical system and method for sample analyzation	4546-7
7	4,878,747	Aperture image beam splitter	4546-11C/CON
8	4,877,960	Microscope having dual remote image masking	4546-11CON
9	4,810,077	Grazing angle microscope	4546-10

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0294